AGENDA HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

Work Session

May 18, 2021 9:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson
Honorable Carl Roessel Slater, Vice-Chairperson

PLACE: Domenici Building Room #3760 – UNM Campus

Albuquerque, NM

Via Telecommunications –

Call In Number: 1-669-900-6833 Mtg. ID: 979-985-0956

Passcode: 86515

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona)

□ Paul Begay, Jr.
 □ Charlaine Tso
 □ Carl Roessel Slater
 □ Pernell Halona
 □ Edison J. Wauneka

- 1) CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2) RECOGNIZE GUEST AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3) WORK SESSION TOPIC(S)
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Chairperson Daniel E. Tso, Health, Education and Human Services Committee.
 - B. UNM Metals Research Team:
 - a. Presentation by UNM Metals Research Team Dr. Johnnye Lewis, Director, METALS Research and Training Center, Community Environmental Health Program, & Navajo Birth Cohort Study/ECHO and Colleagues.
 - b. Questions/Recommendations

4) ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.